

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Criminal Appeal No(s). 2150/2011

UNION OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

LEEN MARTIN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 03/09/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Manish Sharma, Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Certificate of service qua respondent no.1 is received from the High Court with the report that the respondent is residing abroad. Ld. Counsel for the appellant now to take steps in accordance with Government O.M.dt.18.8.2011 to get service effected through the Ministry of Home Affairs.

List again on 24.11.2015.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Hema Joshi  
Date: 2015.09.07

16:36:19 IST  
Reason:

(RACHNA GUPTA)

Registrar