

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 2150/2011

UNION OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

LEEN MARTIN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 16-08-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Pinki Anand, ASG
Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Alka Agarwal, Adv.
Ms. Saudamini Sharma, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balramdas, Adv.

Ms. Anil Katiyar, AOR (Not present)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Somvir Singh Deswal, Adv.
Mr. Satbir Singh Pillania, Adv.
Mr. R. C. Gubrele, AOR

Mr. Mahaling Pandarge, Adv.
Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List this matter in the month of December, 2017.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)
AR CUM PS

(S. SIVARAMAKRISHNA)
ASST.REGISTRAR