

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCriminal Appeal No(s). 2150/2011

UNION OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

LEEN MARTIN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 13-12-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Alka Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. M.K. Maroria, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Satbir Singh Pillania, Adv.
Mr. Somvir Deswal, Adv.
Mr. R. C. Gubrele, AORMr. Mahaling Pandarge, Addl.Govt.Advt.
Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel appearing for the respondents seeking adjournment on the ground that arguing counsel is in some personal difficulty, list the matter after Winter Vacation.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER (SH)(RENUKA SADANA)
ASST.REGISTRAR